

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL (ST.) NO. 26589 OF 2025

Swapnil Murlidhar Pichad ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Yash Agarwal i/b Nilesh Navale, for the Appellant.
Mr. Arfan Sait, APP, for the Respondent No.1-State.
PS Deepali Masal-Lambhate, Bhiwandi Taluka Police Station,
Dist.Thane, is present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 13th FEBRUARY, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant seeks time. Time granted. However, it is clarified that order impugned is not stayed.
2. At his request, stand over to 9th March 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-